
Tribe THPO or Other Contact Phone Email Contacted Status

1 Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma Clayton Martinez 405-275-4030 ClaytonM@astribe.com
Called 2/4/25 - was transferred to Clayton and left message. Called 4/3 - transferred to Clayton and left second 
message

2 Alabama Quassarte Tribal Town Brina Williams 405-452-3674 brina.williams@alabama-quassarte.org
Called 1/31/25 - Confirmed contact information. Contact is not official THPO Officer, but is historic preservation 
person 

3 Apache Tribe of Oklahoma Donna Prentiss 405-480-2934 donna.prentiss@apachetribe.org
Called 1/31/25 - Confirmed contact information. Contact is not official THPO Officer, but is tribal environmental 
protection. They do not currently have historic preservation. 

4 Caddo Nation Jonathan Rohrer 405-656-2344 (main line) jrohrer@mycaddonation.com 
Called 2/4/25 -Was advised by operator to email the section 106 email address primarily, because that one is checked 
more often than the other. 

section106@mycaddonation.com x

5 Cherokee Nation Elizabeth Toombs 918-453-5389 elizabeth-toombs@cherokee.org 
Called 2/4/25 - Confirmed contact information. Noted that they do not work with any contractors, only directly with 
the State or the Feds. I informed that this project will not involve contractors. 

6 Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes Max Bear 405-422-7714 mbear@cheyenneandarapaho-nsn.gov Called 3/27/25 - Confirmed contact information

cell: 405-443-9304 x

7 Chickasaw Nation Amber 580-559-0825 hpo@chickasaw.net Called 3/27/25 - confirmed contact information 

8 Choctaw Nation Dr. Ian Thompson 580-642-7981 ithompson@choctawnation.com Called 3/27/2025 - confirmed contact information 

9 Citizen Potawatomi Nation Darian Rhodd 405-878-5830 darian.rhodd@potawatomi.org Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 

10 Comanche Nation Martina Minthorn 580-595-9618 martina.minthorn@comanchenation.com Called 3/27/25 - confirmed contact information & added email, prefer to send information to both emails 

Theodore Villitana theodore.villitana@comanchenation.com x

11 Delaware Nation, Oklahoma Carissa Speck, HPO 405-901-1715 x 1301 cspeck@delawarenation-nsn.gov Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 

12 Delaware Tribe of Indians Martina Thomas 918-337-6590 x 111 mthomas@delawaretribe.org
Called 3/27/25 - confirmed contact information. Martina Thomas is with historic preservation , Tristan Tucker is with 
environmental department 

Delaware Tribe of Indians Tristan Tucker 918-332-6260 ttucker@delawaretribe.org x

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Lora Nuckolls 918-238-5151 x 1840 lnuckolls@estoo.net
Called 3/31/25 - Confirmed contact information. Lora Nuckolls is with historic preservation and Debbie Dotson is with 
water programs. Outreach to be sent to both. 

13 Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Debbie Dotson 918-238-5151 x 1040 ddotson@estoo.net x

14 Fort Sill Apache Tribe Chairwoman Jennifer Heminokeky jennifer.heminokeky@fortsillapache-nsn.gov Called 4/3 - Confirmed contact information. Was advised to send information to chief

15 Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma Candace Pershall 405-547-2402 x 3502 cpershall@iowanation.org
Called 1/31/25 - Confirmed contact information. Contact is not official THPO Officer, but is historic preservation 
person 

16 Kaw Nation of Oklahoma Ida Williams 580-269-2552 execsec@kawnation.gov Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 
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17 Kialegee Tribal Town Town King Stephanie Yahola 405-452-3262 stephanie.yahola@kialegeetribe.com Called 4/3 - Confirmed contat information. Instructed to send to Town King Stephanie Yahola. 

18 Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma 405-964-4227 (main line) darwin.kakaske@okkt.net (chairman email) Called 1/31/25 - left message with education department. 4/3 left message for administration. 

19 Kiowa Tribe Amanda Hill 580-919-8585 ahill@kiowatribe.org Called 3/31/25 -  confirmed contact information 

20 Miami Tribe of Oklahoma Logan York 918-541-7885 THPO@miamination.com Called 3/31/25 - confirmed contact information

21 Modoc Nation Audrey McGaughey 918-325-8108 audrey.mcgaughey@modocnation.com Called 3/31/25 - confirmed contact information 

22 Muscogee (Creek) Nation Savannah Waters 918-732-7852 swaters@muscogeenation.com Called 3/31/25 - confirmed contact information 

23 Osage Nation Courtney Neff or others on team 918-287-5328 s106@osagenation-nsn.gov
Called 3/31/25 - Confirmed contact ifnormation. Informed to mark email as high importance - in subject line give brief 
title of project, and project email should have brief summary. They will then direct to the appropriate person. 

24 Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Oklahoma Elsie Whitehorn 580-723-4273 ewhitehorn@omtribe.org Called 4/1 - left message on general line. 

25 Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma Rhonda Hayworth 918-540-1536 rhonda.oto@gmail.com Called 4/1 - confirmed contact information 

26 Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma Matt Reed 918-762-9728 jreed@pawneenation.org Called 4/1 - confirmed contact information 

27 Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma Charla Echohawk 918-540-2535 cechohawk@peoriatribe.com Called 4/1 - confirmed contact information 

28 Ponca Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma Liana Staci Hesler 580-382-6633 liana.hesler@ponca-nsn.gov Called 4/1 - confirmed contact information 

29 Quapaw Nation Billie Burtrum 918-238-3100 billie.burtrum@quapawnation.com Called 4/1 - Confirmed contact information. Advised to copy Billie Burtrum on email to Section 106 review

section.106@quapawnation.com x

30 Sac and Fox Nation 918-968-3526 x 2021 library@sacandfox.com
Called 1/31/25- Confirmed contact information. Contact is not formal THPO or historic preservation but is likely the 
most appropriate contact right now. 

Katie, director of language program 918-968-3526 x 1076  languagedirector@sacandfox.com x

31 Seminole Nation of Oklahoma Jeff Harjo 405-648-5996 harjo.je@sno-nsn.gov Called 4/1 - confirmed contact information 

32 Seneca-Cayuga Tribe of Oklahoma William Tarrant 918-791-6061 wtarrant@sctribe.com Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 

33 Shawnee Tribe Tonya Tipton 918-542-2441 tonya@shawnee-tribe.com Called 4/3 - left voicemail with cultural center

34 Thlopthlocco Tribal Town David Frank 918-560-6113 thpo@tttown.org Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 

35 Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma Miranda Allen 580-628-2561x 225 mallen@tonkawatribe.com Called 1/31/25 - confirmed contact information 

36 United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma Roger Cain 918-871-2800 rcain@ukb-nn.gov 4/8 - confirmed contact information 

37 Wichita and Affiliated Tribes Gary McAdams 405-247-8695 x 200 gary.mcadams@wichitatribe.com Called 4/3 - called and left a voicemail 

38 Wyandotte Nation Sherri Clemons 918 678-6344 sclemons@wyandotte-nation.org Called 4/3 - confirmed contact information 



Indicates that there is no official THPO Contact listed with the National Parks Service


